



MAJESCOR – Appointment of Dr. Tucker Barrie as VP, Exploration

MONTREAL, QUEBEC, April 26, 2011 -- Majescor Resources Inc. ("Majescor" or the "Company") (TSX-V: MJX) is pleased to announce the appointment of C. Tucker Barrie, Ph.D. as Vice President, Exploration for the Company.

C. Tucker Barrie, Ph.D., P. Geo., of C. T. Barrie and Associates, Inc., Ottawa, has over 20 years of experience in the Canadian and international mineral exploration and mining sectors, providing advice to major and junior exploration and mining companies and to several governments.

Dr. Barrie has worked in 20 countries on a variety of base and precious metal deposits types, including volcanogenic massive sulphide (VMS), porphyry copper-gold, magmatic nickel-copper sulphide, and magmatic platinum group element deposits.

Dr. Barrie has authored or co-authored 40 journal papers, as well as over 60 qualifying reports, abstracts, and maps on metallic mineral deposits and related topics. He is a Fellow of the Society of Economic Geologists, and an Adjunct Professor at the University of Windsor and Laurentian University in Canada.

Daniel Hachey, President & CEO of the Company stated, "We are very pleased to welcome someone of Dr. Barrie's international stature to our management team. Tucker's wealth of knowledge of porphyry copper-gold systems and extensive experience will be important in advancing the Company's projects particularly in Haiti on the SOMINE property."

About Majescor Resources Inc.

Majescor is a junior explorer focusing on emerging mineral districts. In addition to the SOMINE property, Majescor's project portfolio includes the Mistassini uranium exploration projects in Quebec (100%-owned; under option to Strateco Resources Inc.) and the Besakoa gold and base metal property in Madagascar (100%-owned; under option to Sunridge Gold Corp.).

To find out more about Majescor Resources Inc. (TSX-V: MJX), SIMACT Alliance Copper Gold Inc., the SOMINE copper-gold Property as well as the Company's Mistassini uranium and Besakoa copper/gold properties, please visit our website at www.majescor.com, or contact us directly at:

Daniel Hachey President & CEO Majescor Resources Inc. dan@majescor.com Tel: 905.206.1604

Fax: 613.241.8632

www.majescor.com

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.